Maine law.
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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL 

ACTS 

0))' THE 

STATE OF MA INE, 

PASSED BY THE 

TENTH LEGISLATURE, 

AT ITS 

SESSION, COllilUENCING .JANUARY 6th 1830. 

Published n~rccably to (he Resolve of the 28th June, 1320. 

~ortln1tlY : 
DAY & FRASER ......... PIUNTERS TO THE STATE. 

1830. 



126 EVANG. C. CHURCH.-CANTON P. BRIDGE. 

CHAP. 75. 
AN ACT to change the name of the first Evangelical Congregational 

Church and Society in E astpol't. 

Approved March 6, 1830. 

BE it enacted by the Senate and Ho'Use of Rep
,'esentatives, in, Legislatu1'e assem,bled, That 
the Religious Society in Eastport, incorporated 

Name .lIfTed to. f h . . f I A . I d 
" Central Ouug,'e_ In pursuance 0 t e provIsIons 0 t 1e ct, entJt e , 
gational Socie(y." •• h J 

" "An Act concermng ParIs es," )y the name of 
"the First Evangelical Congregational Church 
and Society in Eastport," shall hereafter be 
Imown, called and established, by the name of the 
Central Congregational Society in Eastport. 

CHAP. 76. 
An additional ACT to incorporate the proprietors of Canton Point Bridg,e 

Approved, March 6, 1830. 

SECT. 1. Be it enacted by the Senate and 
Ho'use of Representatives, in Legislatu1'e assem
bled, That three years, from and after the expira

Time, for huilding tion of the time allowed in the fourth sect ion of 
the ht Idgc extended 

tilTeoy«".. the Act to which this is additional, be, and here-

Width. 

by are allowed the Proprietors of Canton Point 
Bridge, for building and completing said bridge. 

SECT. 2. Be it furthe1' enacted, That the 
bridge aforesaid shall be from sixteen to twenty 
six feet in width. 

SECT. 3. Be itjiwthe1' enacted, That, so much 
PArt or Oh,p. SSG, of the Recond and fourth sections of the Act to VoJ. J, .repealed. ' ... , 

which tllis is additional, as is inconsistent with 
the provisions of this Act) be, and hereby is re
pealed. 


